

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE MOMENT OF SILENCE CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL: TOWN COUNCIL:

- ____ Robert H. Carnahan, Ward 1
- ____ John Foreman, Ward 2
- ____ Julie Rivera, Ward 3
- ____ Ralph Miller, Ward 4
- ____ Richard Sharpe, Ward 7

Greg Parker, Ward 6, Vice President
Randell Niemeyer, Ward 5, President
Amy Gross, Clerk-Treasurer

- _____ Jill Murr, Town Administrator
- ____ David Austgen, Town Attorney

PUBLIC COMMENT:

CONSENT AGENDA:

- 1. Minutes: June 6, 2017 Public Meeting
- 2. Claims: All Town Funds, Wastewater Operating, Water Utility, Storm Water, Payroll

Motion:		I*		2 nd			
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

BZA:

1. Son Nguyen - 13140 Wicker Avenue - Use Variance

The Board of Zoning Appeals sends a Favorable Recommendation to the Town Council for the requested Use Variance to allow the petitioner a dual use (single Family Residential/Business) in a B-2 Zoning District contingent upon the following conditions, namely: one (1) hour fire wall; inspections and approval by the Fire Department; restriped parking lot; repair of fence to Building Code standards; including statutory findings of fact.

Motion:		1 st		2^{nd}			
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

ORDINANCES & RESOLUTION:

1. Ordinance No. 1268 – Salary Amendment

Motion:		1 st		2 nd			
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

and

Town Council Public Meeting June 20, 2017

2. Ordinance No. 1269 – Regulations and Permitting Procedures for the Underground and Buried Utility District

Motion:		1 st		2^{nd}			
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

NEW BUSINESS:

1. High Grove Subdivision Road Improvement Project

Motion:		1 st		2^{nd}			
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

2. Christopher B. Burke Engineering - High Grove Subdivision Const. Observation Proposal Motion:

		I					
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

3. Christopher B. Burke Engineering – South Shore Subdivision Const. Observation Proposal

Motion:		1 st		2 nd			
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

4. Lake Shore Drive/ Cline Avenue Project Parcel 12 Conveyance

Motion:		1 st		2^{nd}			
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

5. Hanover Park Improvement

Motion:		1 st		2^{nd}			
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

TOWN COUNCIL REPORTS

- 1. Town Council
- 2. Town Attorney
- 3. Clerk-Treasurer
- 4. Town Administrator/Staff

WRITTEN COMMUNICATION:

1. Christopher B. Burke Engineering Report

Town Council Public Meeting June 20, 2017

PUBLIC COMMENT: ADJOURNMENT: PRESS SESSION:

Town Council Special Public Meeting - Monday, June 26, 2017 at 6:00 pm Town Council Public Meeting - Tuesday, July 18, 2017 at 7:00 pm

The Town of Cedar Lake is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, please contact the Cedar Lake Town Hall at (219) 374-7400.

